CERNEX, Inc.  766 San Aleso Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085  Tel: (408) 541-9226  Fax: (408) 541-9229                      06/08
Rectangular to Circular Waveguide Transitions
FEATURES:
 Minimum VSWR
 Minimum Insertion Loss
 Optional Pressurized Models Available
 Efficient Conversion from TE10 Mode
Rectangular Waveguide to TE01 Mode
Circular Waveguide
APPLICATIONS:
 Radar Systems
 Test Setup
DESCRIPTION:
Cernex’s CRC series TE01 mode transitions are available for operation from 18.0 to 140.0 GHz.  These
reciprocal devices have a standard rectangular TE10 mode waveguide input and a circular TE01 mode
output.  Because of the different frequency ranges of circular TE01 mode waveguide, it is possible for a
standard sized rectangular waveguide input to have one of several different circular waveguide size
outputs.  The CRC series circular mode waveguide features low VSWR and insertion loss.  For maximum
mode purity, filtering is recommended for al TE01 propagation (please refer to Appendix L).
SPECIFICATIONS:
Model
No.
Wave
guide
Size
Frequency
Range
(GHz)
Circular
Waveguide
Diameter,
Inches
(mm)
Cover flange
(Brass) MIL-F-
3922UG
Flange
Type
Insertion
Loss TE01
(dB) Max.
VSWR
Max.
CRC901094 90 8.2-9.97 1.094 (27.79) 53-001 UG-39/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC900938 90 8.5-11.6 0.938 (23.83) 53-001 UG-39/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC900797 90 9.97-12.4 0.797 (20.24) 53-001 UG-39/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC620688 62 12.4-15.9 0.688 (17.48) 53-005 UG-1666/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC620594 62 13.4-18.0 0.594 (15.08) 53-005 UG-1666/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC620500 62 15.9-18.0 0.500 (12.70) 53-005 UG-1666/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC420455 42 17.5-20.5 0.455 (11.56) 54-001 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC420396 42 20-24.5 0.396 (10.06) 54-001 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC420328 42 24-26.5 0.328 (8.33) 54-001 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC280315 28 26.5-33 0.315 (8.00) 54-003 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC280250 28 33-38.5 0.250 (6.35) 54-003 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC280219 28 38.5-40 0.219 (5.56) 54-003 UG-595/U Square 0.3 1.40
CRC220250 22 33-38.5 0.250 (6.35) 67B-006 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
CRC220219 22 38.5-43 0.219 (5.56) 67B-006 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
CRC220188 22 43-50 0.188 (4.78) 67B-006 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
Rectangular to Circular Waveguide Transitions
CERNEX, Inc.  766 San Aleso Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085  Tel: (408) 541-9226  Fax: (408) 541-9229                      06/08
Model
No.
Wave
guide
Size
Frequency
Range
(GHz)
Circular
Waveguide
Diameter,
Inches
(mm)
Cover flange
(Brass) MIL-F-
3922UG
Flange
Type
Insertion
Loss TE01
(dB) Max.
VSWR
Max.
CRC190210 19 40-43 0.210 (5.33) 67B-007 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
CRC190188 19 43-50 0.188 (4.78) 67B-007 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
CRC190165 19 50-60 0.165 (4.19) 67B-007 UG-383/U-M Round 0.4 1.40
CRC150165 15 50-58 0.165 (4.19) 67B-008 UG-385/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC150141 15 58-68 0.141 (3.58) 67B-008 UG-385/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC150125 15 68-75 0.125 (3.18) 67B-008 UG-385/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC120136 12 60-66 0.136 (3.45) 67B-009 UG-387/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC120125 12 66-88 0.125 (3.18) 67B-009 UG-387/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC120094 12 88-90 0.094 (2.39) 67B-009 UG-387/U-M Round 0.5 1.40
CRC100112 10 75-88 0.112 (2.84) 67B-010 UG/387/U-M Round 0.6 1.50
CRC100094 10 88-110 0.094 (2.39) 67B-010 UG/387/U-M Round 0.6 1.50
CRC080089 8 90-115 0.089 (2.26) UG-387/ U-M Round 0.8 1.50
CRC080075 8 115-140 0.075 (1.91) UG-387/ U-M Round 0.8 1.50
CRC060073 6 110-140 0.073 (1.85) UG-387/ U-M Round - -
CRC060059 6 140-160 0.059 (1.50) UG-387/ U-M Round - -
CRC050058 5 140-220 0.058 (1.47) UG-387/ U-M Round - -
CRC050049 5 170-260 0.049 (1.25) UG-387/ U-M Round - -
* Other frequencies are also available
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify Model Number                        CRC – WG SSSS-- XX
              CERNEX RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
Circular WG Diameters (Inches)Rectangular/Circular Waveguide Size
To be specified by the factory